

600(1)	CONCRETE CURB (0.36M X 0.17M)	L.M.	362.70	691.32	250,741.76
600(3)	CONCRETE GUTTER (CAST IN PLACE) 0.50M X 0.15M	L.M.	362.70	680.93	246,973.31
SPL	PEO RROW MARKER	EACH	2.00	2,884.09	5,768.18
TOTAL AS BID AS CALCULTED			>>>>>	P 9,950,000.01	
TOTAL AS BID AS READ			>>>>>	P 9,950,000.00	
Nine Million Nine Hundred Fifty Thousand Pesos Only					
Contract Amount As Read shall prevail as it is more advantageous to the Government					

- iv. General and Special Conditions of Contract;
v. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any;

b. Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted; Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g., Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections to the bid, if any, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

c. Performance Security;

d. Notice of Award of Contract and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and

e. Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. **Winning bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract.**

3. In consideration for the sum of ***Nine Million Nine Hundred Fifty Thousand Pesos Only*** or such other sums as may be ascertained, **ENGR. NERIO O. LLORENTE** agrees to **CONSTRUCTION OF DRIVEWAY INCLUDING CURVES & GUTTER AND COVERED CANAL OF LOON DISTRICT HOSPITAL, LOON, BOHOL**, in accordance with his/her/its Bid.